



11.1762.01-TRF (REVISED)
2011 Annual Concrete
Replacement & Asphalt Patching

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Drew Asphalt Paving, Inc		Aggerate Industries-SWR Inc		Mikon Construction Co, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
202.05.01	SAWCUTTING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L.F.	37,849	\$0.55	\$20,816.95	\$0.75	\$28,386.75	\$1.40	\$52,988.60
202.05.02	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.F.	192,919	\$0.25	\$48,229.75	\$0.85	\$163,981.15	\$0.43	\$82,955.17
202.05.03	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	10,521	\$8.00	\$84,168.00	\$2.80	\$29,458.80	\$3.30	\$34,719.30
202.05.04	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY	S.F.	9,895	\$4.00	\$39,580.00	\$0.65	\$6,431.75	\$1.75	\$17,316.25
202.05.05	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY	S.F.	1,200	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.10	\$1,320.00	\$3.25	\$3,900.00
202.05.06	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DEPRESSED ALLEY DRIVEWAY	S.F.	1,200	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.10	\$1,320.00	\$3.25	\$3,900.00
202.05.07	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	S.F.	17,633	\$4.00	\$70,532.00	\$1.53	\$26,978.49	\$3.40	\$59,962.20
202.05.08	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND RAMP	S.F.	62,616	\$2.00	\$125,232.00	\$0.61	\$38,195.76	\$1.43	\$89,540.88
203.05.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1,803	\$19.80	\$35,699.40	\$20.97	\$37,808.91	\$14.60	\$26,323.80
302.05.01	AGGREGATE BASE PREPARATION	S.F.	299,550	\$0.10	\$29,955.00	\$0.09	\$26,959.50	\$0.38	\$113,829.00
302.05.02	CONSTRUCT TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2,693	\$11.00	\$29,623.00	\$22.85	\$61,535.05	\$12.75	\$34,335.75
404.05.01	CONSTRUCT 4" THICK HOT PLANT MIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PATCH, TRAFFIC CATEGORY I, AC-30, TYPE 2 COARSE AGGREGATE	S.F.	8,810	\$3.45	\$30,394.50	\$2.60	\$22,906.00	\$3.71	\$32,685.10
404.05.02	CONSTRUCT 5" THICK HOT PLANT MIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PATCH, TRAFFIC CATEGORY I, AC-30, TYPE 2 COARSE AGGREGATE	S.F.	26,911	\$4.00	\$107,644.00	\$3.62	\$97,417.82	\$4.18	\$112,487.98
404.05.03	CONSTRUCT 6" THICK HOT PLANT MIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PATCH, TRAFFIC CATEGORY I, AC-30, TYPE 2 COARSE AGGREGATE	S.F.	8,892	\$4.35	\$38,680.20	\$4.35	\$38,680.20	\$5.18	\$46,060.56
404.05.04	CONSTRUCT 3" THICK HOT PLANT MIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PATCH, TRAFFIC CATEGORY II, AC-30, TYPE 2 FINE AGGREGATE	S.F.	5,500	\$3.25	\$17,875.00	\$2.49	\$13,695.00	\$2.52	\$13,860.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Drew Asphalt Paving, Inc		Aggerate Industries-SWR Inc		Mikon Construction Co, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
404.05.05	CONSTRUCT 4" THICK HOT PLANT MIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PATCH, TRAFFIC CATEGORY II, AC-30, TYPE 2 FINE AGGREGATE	S.F.	5,000	\$3.50	\$17,500.00	\$2.60	\$13,000.00	\$3.71	\$18,550.00
404.05.06	CONSTRUCT 3" THICK HOT PLANT MIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PATCH, TRAFFIC CATEGORY II, AC-30, TYPE 3 AGGREGATE	S.F.	131,487	\$3.00	\$394,461.00	\$2.49	\$327,402.63	\$2.52	\$331,347.24
406.05.01	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT	S.F.	50,000	\$0.10	\$5,000.00	\$0.12	\$6,000.00	\$0.04	\$2,000.00
407.05.01	APPLY EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SEAL COAT	S.F.	50,000	\$0.10	\$5,000.00	\$0.10	\$5,000.00	\$0.04	\$2,000.00
511.05.01	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE 24" SIDEWALK DRAIN	EA.	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$5,280.00	\$2,055.00	\$8,220.00
511.05.02	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE 48" SIDEWALK DRAIN ADJUST MANHOLE COVER AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	EA.	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,605.00	\$10,420.00	\$2,445.00	\$9,780.00
609.05.01	CONSTRUCT 24 INCH "L" TYPE CURB AND GUTTER	EA.	11	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$818.00	\$8,998.00	\$185.00	\$2,035.00
613.05.01	CONSTRUCT MACHINE EXTRUDED 24 INCH "L" TYPE CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	10,193	\$6.50	\$66,254.50	\$16.25	\$165,636.25	\$16.65	\$169,713.45
613.05.02	CONSTRUCT "ROLL" TYPE CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	2,500	\$13.75	\$34,375.00	\$11.80	\$29,500.00	\$11.55	\$28,875.00
613.05.03	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY	L.F.	1,000	\$11.75	\$11,750.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$16.65	\$16,650.00
613.05.04	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY	S.F.	11,009	\$7.00	\$77,063.00	\$4.30	\$47,338.70	\$6.85	\$75,411.65
613.05.05	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE DEPRESSED ALLEY DRIVEWAY	S.F.	1,200	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$11.20	\$13,440.00	\$8.55	\$10,260.00
613.05.06	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	S.F.	1,200	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$6.85	\$8,220.00	\$8.55	\$10,260.00
613.05.07	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	S.F.	18,485	\$7.50	\$138,637.50	\$8.80	\$162,668.00	\$9.45	\$174,683.25
613.05.08	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	S.F.	37,009	\$3.10	\$114,727.90	\$4.15	\$153,587.35	\$3.80	\$140,634.20
613.05.09	CONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT SHEAR PAD	S.F.	24,359	\$3.34	\$81,359.06	\$5.25	\$127,884.75	\$5.25	\$127,884.75
613.05.10	CONSTRUCT STREETLIGHT CRASH CAP	EA.	10	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$132.00	\$1,320.00	\$112.00	\$1,120.00
613.05.11	EMBEDDED DETECTABLE TACTILE WARNING STRIPS (2'x4')	EA.	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$64.00	\$3,200.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00
613.05.12	EMBEDDED DETECTABLE TACTILE WARNING STRIPS (2'x5')	EA.	185	\$176.00	\$32,560.00	\$125.00	\$23,125.00	\$220.00	\$40,700.00
613.05.13	CONSTRUCT NO. 3-1/2 PULL BOX	EA.	30	\$176.00	\$5,280.00	\$157.00	\$4,710.00	\$235.00	\$7,050.00
623.05.01	CONSTRUCT NO. 5 PULL BOX	EA.	50	\$284.00	\$14,200.00	\$397.00	\$19,850.00	\$77.00	\$3,850.00
623.05.02	CONSTRUCT NO. 7 PULL BOX	EA.	20	\$330.00	\$6,600.00	\$477.00	\$9,540.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00
623.05.03	CONSTRUCT NO. 7 PULL BOX	EA.	45	\$525.00	\$23,625.00	\$597.00	\$26,865.00	\$220.00	\$9,900.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Drew Asphalt Paving, Inc		Aggerate Industries-SWR Inc		Mikon Construction Co, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
623.05.04	RELOCATE EXISTING STREETLIGHT ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	L.F.	1200	\$18.75	\$22,500.00	\$11.65	\$13,980.00	\$3.90	\$4,680.00
623.05.05	CONSTRUCT 1-1/4" STREETLIGHT ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	L.F.	2,500	\$16.04	\$40,100.00	\$14.20	\$35,500.00	\$4.90	\$12,250.00
623.05.06	CONSTRUCT 2" STREETLIGHT ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	L.F.	1,000	\$17.75	\$17,750.00	\$14.70	\$14,700.00	\$5.90	\$5,900.00
623.05.07	INSTALL TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR	EA.	16	\$784.00	\$12,544.00	\$452.00	\$7,232.00	\$620.00	\$9,920.00
624.05.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE ADJUST VALVE BOX AND CONSTRUCT	F.A.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
629.05.01	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA.	40	\$190.00	\$7,600.00	\$465.00	\$18,600.00	\$145.00	\$5,800.00
629.05.02	CONSTRUCT 1" SERVICE METER BOX (11"X20"X12")	EA.	75	\$270.00	\$20,250.00	\$440.00	\$33,000.00	\$177.00	\$13,275.00
629.05.03	CONSTRUCT 2" SERVICE METER BOX (16"X29"X12")	EA.	15	\$270.00	\$4,050.00	\$593.00	\$8,895.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00
	Total Base Bid Amount				\$1,948,266.76		\$1,974,967.86		\$2,036,904.13
	Engineer's Estimate				Correct Total				
	Responsible Bidder				yes				
	Responsible Bidder				yes				
	Bidder's Preference Claimed?				yes		Yes or No		Yes or No

TO: Dept. Mng. or Designee Please review and approve recommended award to

Drew Asphalt Paving, Inc. in the amount of \$ 1,948,266.76

Se Junda Date 6-27-11

Purchasing & Contracts Representative

[Signature] Date 6-27-11

Using Department Authorized Rep Signature